Title I of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, to undertake a project 

known as Granbury - drainage - CDV21-0085-EA, contract #CDV21-0085 for an estimated cost of 

$350,000.00 in HUD funds and $52,500.00 in non-HUD funds. 

Storm Drainage Improvements  

Install approximately five hundred forty two linear feet (542 LF) of concrete channel, one hundred fifty 

linear feet (150 LF) of box culverts, two (2) concrete headwalls, twenty six linear feet (26 LF) of concrete 

retaining wall, two hundred fifty square yards (250 SY) of grouted rip rap, related pavement repair and